8
October, 1977
Supersedes DB 33-356
dated September, 1956
E, D, C/1951 /DB
Westinghouse Electric Corporation
Oil Circuit Breaker Department
Power Circuit Breaker Division

ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
Page 6
Accuracy Classifications
Outdoor Oil Circuit Breakers-Bushing-Type Current Transformers
Outdoor Oil Circuit Breaker Rating
kV Type MVA or kA Amperes
144GS1000 1000 1200
144G1000 1000 1200
14.4 144G1500 1500 3000
144G1500 1500 4000
144G1500 1500 6000
23.0 230GS1500 1500 1200
230G1500 1500 1200
345GS1500 1500 1200
345G1500 1500 1200
34.5 345G1500 1500 2000
345G2500 2500 2000
345G2500 2500 3000
460GS1500 1500 1200
460G1500 1500 1200
46.0 460GS2500 2500 1200
460G2500 2500 1200
460G2500 2500 2000
690GS2500 2500 1200
690G2500 2500 1200
69.0 690GS3500 3500 1200
690G3500 3500 1200
690GM5000 5000 2000
121GM20 20 1200
121 GMS20 20 1600
121 GMS20 20 2000
121 GMB40 40 1600
121 121 GMB40 40 2000
121GMB40 40 2500
121 GMB40 40 3000
121 GMB63 63 2000
121GMB63 63 3000
145GM20 20 1200
145GMS20 20 1600
145GMS20 20 2000
145GMB40 40 1600
145 145GMB40 40 2000
145GMB40 40 2500
145GMB40 40 3000
145GMB63 63 2000
145GMB63 63 2500
145GMB63 63 3000
169GM16 16 1200
169GM31 31.5 1600

ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
ACCURACY CLASSI FICATIONS
Outdoor Oil Circ u i t  Breakers-B ushing-Type C urrent Transformers
OUTDOOR OIL CIRCUIT BREAKER RATING
KV TYPE MVA AMPSt
7.2 F0-22-A 50 600
144G100 100 600
144G250 250 600
144G250 250 1200
14.4 144G1000 1000 1200
144G1000 1000 3000
144G1500 1500 2000
144G1500 1500 4000 -
23 230G250 250 600
230G500 500 1200
345G500 500 600 34.5 345G1000 1000 1200
345G1500 1500 1200
345G2500 2500 2000
46 460G500 500 600
460G1500 1500 1200
690G1000 1000 600
690G1500 1500 1200
69 690G2500 2500 1200
G0-5-A 2500 1200
GM-6 3500 2000
GM-6-A 3500 2000
690GM5000 5000 2000
GM-3 1500 800'1] 115 GM-5 3500 1200
GM-6 5000 1200
1150GM10000 10000 l600t
138 GM-4 3500 1200
GM-5 5000 1200
GM-7 10000 1600t
161 GM-5 5000 1200
GM-7 10000 1600t
161GM15000 15000 1600t
230/196 2300-GW-5000 5000 1200
2300-GW-10000 10000 1600t
2300-GW-15000 15000 1600t
287.5 2875-GW-15000 15000 1600t
330 3300-GW-25000 25000 1600t
* These values apply only to the transformers when used on circuits
having 60�cycle frequency, and to those breakers rated at 250 mva